CH \$165.00 547968

ETAS ID: TM872272

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

lesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Global Loan Agency Services Australia Nominees Pty Limited		01/29/2024	Limited Company: AUSTRALIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Integro Insurance Brokerage Services LLC	
Street Address:	492-C Cedar Lane No 320	
City:	City: Teaneck	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07666	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type Number		Word Mark	
Registration Number:	5479684	M MERCANTIL.COM	
Registration Number:	5760830	INTEGRO INSURANCE BROKERS	
Registration Number:	5246480	ROBERTSON TAYLOR	
Registration Number:	5065057	INTEGRO	
Registration Number: 4762215 HOSTILE E		HOSTILE ENVIRONMENT LIABILITY PROTECTION	
Registration Number:	3115346	INTEGRO	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2024083141

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2024083141

Email: jean.paterson@cscglobal.com

Correspondent Name: CSC

Address Line 1: 1090 Vermont Avenue, NW Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jean Paterson	
SIGNATURE:	/jep/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/30/2024	

TRADEMARK REEL: 008331 FRAME: 0596

900832010

Total Attachments: 3

source=1-30-2024 Integro_Insurance_TM#page1.tif

source=1-30-2024 Integro_Insurance_TM#page2.tif

source=1-30-2024 Integro_Insurance_TM#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008331 FRAME: 0597

Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement

This RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT, dated as of January 29, 2024 (this "Release"), by GLOBAL LOAN AGENCY SERVICES AUSTRALIA NOMINEES PTY LIMITED, as security trustee for the Secured Parties (the "Security Trustee"), for the benefit of INTEGRO INSURANCE BROKERAGE SERVICES, LLC (the "Grantor").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of December 21, 2022 (the "IP Security Agreement"; any capitalized term used but not otherwise defined herein shall have the meaning assigned to such term in the IP Security Agreement) between the Grantor and the Security Trustee, which IP Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Office") on December 21, 2022, at Reel 7927, Frame 0059, the Grantor has granted a security interest in its right, title and interest in and to the intellectual property (the "Intellectual Property") to the Security Trustee, for the benefit of the Secured Parties.

WHEREAS, the Security Trustee (acting on behalf of the Secured Parties) has agreed to release the security interests created under the IP Security Agreement with respect to the Intellectual Property, which is listed in Schedule 1 (such items, collectively, the "Released IP"), on the terms and conditions set forth in that certain Deed of Release, dated January 18, 2024, by and among, among others, AUB Group Limited, as agent for the Grantor and certain other parties thereto, and the Security Trustee.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and for other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Security Trustee (acting on behalf of the Secured Parties) hereby releases the security interests over the Released IP created by the IP Security Agreement as of the date first written above.

This Release shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York (including, without limitation, Section 5-1401 of the General Obligations Law of the State of New York). This Release will be binding upon and inure to the benefit of each party and its successors and assigns.

[Signature page follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 008331 FRAME: 0598

GLOBAL LOAN AGENCY SERVICES AUSTRALIA NOMINEES PTY LIMITED

as Security Trustee

Ву:

Name: Taylor Zhao (Jan 29, 2024 10:42 GMT+11)

Title: Legal Counsel

REEL: 008331 FRAME: 0599

Schedule 1

Released Intellectual Property

Registered Trademarks

Grantor	Mark	Jurisdiction	Registration No.	Registration Date
Integro Insurance Brokerage Services LLC	INTEGRO SHIELD	US	5479684	May 14, 2019
Integro Insurance Brokerage Services LLC	INTEGRO INSURANCE BROKERS	US	5760830	May 28, 2019
Integro Insurance Brokerage Services LLC	ROBERTSON TAYLOR	US	5246480	July 18, 2017
Integro Insurance Brokerage Services LLC	ntegro	US	5065057	October 18, 2016
Integro Insurance Brokerage Services LLC	HOSTILE ENVIRONMENT LIABILITY PROTECTION	US	4762215	June 23, 2015
Integro Insurance Brokerage Services LLC	INTEGRO	US	3115346	July 11. 2006

RECORDED: 01/30/2024

TRADEMARK REEL: 008331 FRAME: 0600